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US Open 2015 Women's Singles

Champion: 

[1]WILLIAMS, Serena USA
DIATCHENKO, Vitalia RUS

(Q)BERTENS, Kiki NED
LUCIC-BARONI, Mirjana CRO

(Q)KOZLOVA, Kateryna UKR
(W)MATTEK-SANDS, Bethanie USA

VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA
[29]STEPHENS, Sloane USA
[19]KEYS, Madison USA

KOUKALOVA, Klara CZE
SMITKOVA, Tereza CZE
MITU, Andreea ROU
LINETTE, Magda POL
RADWANSKA, Urszula POL
SINIAKOVA, Katerina CZE

[15]RADWANSKA, Agnieszka POL
[12]BENCIC, Belinda SUI

KARATANTCHEVA, Sesil BUL
HANTUCHOVA, Daniela SVK
DOI, Misaki JPN
FALCONI, Irina USA

(W)CRAWFORD, Samantha USA
PUIG, Monica PUR

[23]WILLIAMS, Venus USA
[31]PAVLYUCHENKOVA, Anastasia RUS

RYBARIKOVA, Magdalena SVK
(Q)KONTAVEIT, Anett EST

DELLACQUA, Casey AUS
ZHENG, Saisai CHN
BRENGLE, Madison USA

(Q)TATISHVILI, Anna USA
[8]PLISKOVA, Karolina CZE
(L)KASATKINA, Daria RUS

GAVRILOVA, Daria AUS
KONJUH, Ana CRO
MARIA, Tatjana GER
ARRUABARRENA, Lara ESP
JOVANOVSKI, Bojana SRB
MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA

[30]KUZNETSOVA, Svetlana RUS
[17]SVITOLINA, Elina UKR
(Q)KULICHKOVA, Elizaveta RUS

FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER
KANEPI, Kaia EST
DAVIS, Lauren USA
WATSON, Heather GBR
PEREIRA, Teliana BRA

[13]MAKAROVA, Ekaterina RUS
[10]SUAREZ NAVARRO, Carla ESP

ALLERTOVA, Denisa CZE
KING, Vania USA
VINCI, Roberta ITA

(W)KENIN, Sofia USA
DUQUE-MARINO, Mariana COL

(W)DODIN, Oceane FRA
[21]JANKOVIC, Jelena SRB
[25]BOUCHARD, Eugenie CAN

RISKE, Alison USA
HERCOG, Polona SLO
DIYAS, Zarina KAZ

(Q)PEGULA, Jessica USA
VAN UYTVANCK, Alison BEL
CIBULKOVA, Dominika SVK

[7]IVANOVIC, Ana SRB
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US Open 2015 Women's Singles

[5]KVITOVA, Petra CZE
(Q)SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

DOMINGUEZ LINO, Lourdes ESP
(W)GIBBS, Nicole USA

KRUNIC, Aleksandra SRB
KOVINIC, Danka MNE
GOERGES, Julia GER

[32]SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK
[18]PETKOVIC, Andrea GER

GARCIA, Caroline FRA
ROBSON, Laura GBR
VESNINA, Elena RUS

(W)CHIRICO, Louisa USA
(Q)KONTA, Johanna GBR

WITTHOEFT, Carina GER
[9]MUGURUZA, Garbine ESP
[16]ERRANI, Sara ITA
(Q)HIBI, Mayo JPN
(Q)OSTAPENKO, Jelena LAT

BECK, Annika GER
RODINA, Evgeniya RUS

(Q)MRDEZA, Tereza CRO
BABOS, Timea HUN

[22]STOSUR, Samantha AUS
[26]PENNETTA, Flavia ITA

GAJDOSOVA, Jarmila AUS
(Q)PANOVA, Alexandra RUS

NICULESCU, Monica ROU
MCHALE, Christina USA
CETKOVSKA, Petra CZE

(W)LOEB, Jamie USA
[4]WOZNIACKI, Caroline DEN
[6]SAFAROVA, Lucie CZE

TSURENKO, Lesia UKR
LEPCHENKO, Varvara USA
FLIPKENS, Kirsten BEL
PIRONKOVA, Tsvetana BUL
BARTHEL, Mona GER
GOVORTSOVA, Olga BLR

[28]BEGU, Irina-Camelia ROU
[20]AZARENKA, Victoria BLR

HRADECKA, Lucie CZE
SCHIAVONE, Francesca ITA
WICKMAYER, Yanina BEL
TOMLJANOVIC, Ajla AUS
KNAPP, Karin ITA
DULGHERU, Alexandra ROU

[11]KERBER, Angelique GER
[14]BACSINSZKY, Timea SUI

STRYCOVA, Barbora CZE
(Q)SAKKARI, Maria GRE

WANG, Qiang CHN
GIORGI, Camila ITA
LARSSON, Johanna SWE

(Q)SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra BLR
[24]LISICKI, Sabine GER
[27]CORNET, Alize FRA

NARA, Kurumi JPN
(Q)ROGERS, Shelby USA
(W)VICKERY, Sachia USA

PUTINTSEVA, Yulia KAZ
(Q)BONDARENKO, Kateryna UKR

ERAKOVIC, Marina NZL
[2]HALEP, Simona ROU
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US Open 2015 Women's Doubles

Champion: 

[1]HINGIS SUI / MIRZA IND
(W)CHRISTIAN USA / SANTAMARIA USA

BACSINSZKY SUI / CHUANG TPE
(W)OUDIN USA / PEGULA USA

DIYAS KAZ / XU CHN
KING USA / ZHENG CHN
ERAKOVIC NZL / WATSON GBR

[13]KRAJICEK NED / STRYCOVA CZE
[9]CHAN TPE / CHAN TPE

DULGHERU ROU / MCHALE USA
LISICKI GER / PLISKOVA CZE
BARTHEL GER / SIEGEMUND GER
KALASHNIKOVA GEO / MAROSI HUN
BEGU ROU / OLARU ROU
DATE-KRUMM JPN / MINELLA LUX

[8]MUGURUZA ESP / SUAREZ NAVARRO ESP
[3]BABOS HUN / MLADENOVIC FRA

MITU ROU / PEREIRA BRA
KOUKALOVA CZE / LIANG CHN
CIBULKOVA SVK / RYBARIKOVA SVK
SOLER-ESPINOSA ESP / TORRO-FLOR ESP

(W)GIBBS USA / TOWNSEND USA
CORNET FRA / LINETTE POL

[15]ARRUABARRENA ESP / KLEPAC SLO
[11]ERRANI ITA / PENNETTA ITA
(W)FALCONI USA / TATISHVILI USA

GAJDOSOVA AUS / TOMLJANOVIC AUS
(W)MUHAMMAD USA / SANCHEZ USA

BRENGLE USA / MARIA GER
BOUCHARD CAN / VESNINA RUS

(W)ROUTLIFFE CAN / JANSEN USA
[6]KOPS-JONES USA / SPEARS USA
[5]GARCIA FRA / SREBOTNIK SLO

DIATCHENKO RUS / WITTHOEFT GER
BENCIC SUI / SINIAKOVA CZE
GASPARYAN RUS / PANOVA RUS
NICULESCU ROU / SAVCHUK UKR
AOYAMA JPN / VORACOVA CZE
HERCOG SLO / LUCIC-BARONI CRO

[12]KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS / PAVLYUCHENKOVA RUS
[14]MEDINA GARRIGUES ESP / PARRA SANTONJA ESP

HUSAROVA SVK / SCHMIEDLOVA SVK
BECK GER / SCHUURS NED
JANKOVIC SRB / KRUNIC SRB
GOVORTSOVA BLR / TSURENKO UKR
BONDARENKO UKR / RODIONOVA AUS
GAVRILOVA AUS / VAN UYTVANCK BEL

[4]DELLACQUA AUS / SHVEDOVA KAZ
[7]HLAVACKOVA CZE / HRADECKA CZE

LEPCHENKO USA / RISKE USA
(W)BLACK USA / NEEL USA

KNAPP ITA / VINCI ITA
GROENEFELD GER / VANDEWEGHE USA
KUZNETSOVA RUS / STOSUR AUS
KARATANTCHEVA BUL / PIRONKOVA BUL

[10]HSIEH TPE / RODIONOVA AUS
[16]GOERGES GER / JANS-IGNACIK POL

BERTENS NED / LARSSON SWE
KICHENOK UKR / KICHENOK UKR
DABROWSKI CAN / ROSOLSKA POL
KEYS USA / RAYMOND USA
FLIPKENS BEL / ROBSON GBR
CHAN TPE / JURAK CRO

[2]MATTEK-SANDS USA / SAFAROVA CZE


